http://www.ecn.nl/phyllis/�

15

Appendix

Table A-1. Distributional Characteristics of Monte Carlo Uncertainty Analysis Results

Field-to-wheels projected greenhouse gas emissions and net energy value for a U.S. passenger car in
2022 using fuels produced via pyrolysis and hydroprocessing

 Greenhouse gas emissions
(kg CO2-eq per km)

Net energy value
(MJ per km)

 Gasoline
and diesel Gasoline Diesel Gasoline

and diesel Gasoline Diesel

Reference case 0.142 0.151 0.136 1.00 1.12 0.93
Mean 0.156 0.166 0.149 0.84 0.94 0.78
Standard deviation 0.022 0.025 0.020 0.13 0.15 0.12
Median 0.156 0.167 0.150 0.87 0.97 0.81
5% 0.122 0.128 0.117 0.58 0.66 0.55
10% 0.129 0.136 0.124 0.64 0.72 0.60
25% 0.141 0.149 0.135 0.75 0.84 0.70
75% 0.171 0.183 0.163 0.94 1.05 0.88
90% 0.185 0.198 0.175 0.99 1.10 0.92
95% 0.193 0.207 0.183 1.01 1.12 0.94

16

Scenarios run for fast pyrolysis and hydroprocessing in order to determine
regression equations

Percentages displayed show the difference from the default value used in the Jones et al. design
report [10]. Linear regressions are developed for the results of these runs to facilitate Monte
Carlo uncertainty analysis.

Fast pyrolysis
Bio-oil yield: -10%, -20%

Water yield: -20%, +20%

Char yield: +20%

Gas yield: +20%

Hydroprocessing
Gas yield: -50%, -20%, +20%, +50%

Oil yield: -20%, +10%

17

Table A-2. Fast Pyrolysis Input-Output Table
 Functional unit: Mass of bio-oil produced

Name Amount Unit Reference

Outputs: products and coproducts
Bio-oil (from wood via
pyrolysis)

152,000 lb

Resources
Water, process,
unspecified natural
origin/kg

6,000 lb Quench water (Stream 160)

Air 350,000 lb Stream 120
Water, cooling,
unspecified natural
origin/kg

180,000 lb Cooling water makeup. Sum of losses from
Stream 1810. Result based on regression from
several CHEMCAD runs.

Water, unspecified natural
origin/kg

84,800 lb This is not "real" water, but included to make the